
Lent & Easter Schedule of Events 

March 2022 
Ash Wednesday 
Wednesday 2nd March 

11am Said Communion  
St Mary’s 

  11am Zoom Still Waters Lent 
Discussion: 
Thy Word is a lamp unto my feet 

Zoom 

  7.30pm Said Communion  
St Peter’s 

1st Sunday in Lent 8am Communion Book of Common Prayer 
St Peter’s 

Sunday 6th March 9.30am Family Praise St Martin’s 
 10am Family Communion  St Mary’s 

 11am Family Praise St Peter’s 
Wednesday 9th March 10am Lauds; Rembrandt & Caravaggio 

Displays and conversations. 
St Mary’s 

2nd Sunday in Lent 
Sunday 13th March 

8am Communion  Book of Common Prayer 
St Mary’s 

9.30am Family Praise St Martin’s 
 10am Family Matins St Mary’s 
 11am Holy Communion  St Peter’s 

Wednesday 16th March 10am Lauds; Rembrandt & Caravaggio 
Displays and conversations. 

St Peter’s 

3rd Sunday in Lent 
Sunday 20th March 

8am Communion Book of Common Prayer 
St Peter’s 

 9.30am Family Communion  St Martin’s 

 9.30am Crafty Church St Mary’s 
 11am Holy Communion  St Mary’s 

 11am Morning Prayer St Peter’s 
Wednesday 23rd March 10am Lauds; Rembrandt & Caravaggio 

Displays and conversations. 
St Martin’s 

Mothering Sunday 
Sunday 27th March 

8am Communion Book of Common Prayer 
St Mary’s 

 9.30am Celebrating our Mothers St Martin’s 
 10am Mothering Sunday Service St Mary’s 
 11am Mothering Sunday Service St Peter’s 
Wednesday 30th March 10am Lauds; Rembrandt & Caravaggio 

Displays and conversations. 
St Peter’s 

 

  



April 2022 
Sunday 3rd April 8am Holy Communion  St Peter’s 

 9.30am Family Praise St Martin’s 
 10am Family Communion  St Mary’s 

 11am Family Praise St Peter’s 
Wednesday 6th April 10am 

Lauds; Rembrandt & Caravaggio 
Displays and conversations. St Martin’s 

Friday 8th April   Easter Garden St Martin’s 

Holy Week 
Palm Sunday 
Sunday 10th April 

8am Communion  Book of Common Prayer St Mary’s 

9.30am Family Praise  
Blessing Easter Garden St Martin’s 

 
10am Family Matins  St Mary’s  
11am Holy Communion   St Peter’s 

 6.30pm Stainer’s “The Crucifixion” St Martin’s 
Monday 11th April 7.30pm Compline St Martin’s 
Tuesday 12th April    No Morning Prayer   

7.30pm Compline St Mary’s 
Wednesday 13th April 7.30pm Compline St Peter’s 
Maundy Thursday 
Thursday 14th April  

2pm Holy Communion   St Mary’s 

7.30pm Communion with Washing of 
Feet / Servanthood  

St Martin’s 

Good Friday 
Friday 15th April 10am 

Stations of the Cross 
Decorating the cross 

St Peter’s 

2pm Hour at the Cross  St Mary’s 
*4pm Eastingle*  St Martin’s 

Silent Saturday 16th 10am-4pm Personal Stations of the Cross St Peter’s 
Easter Sunday 
Sunday 17th April 
Eucharist 

8am Communion  Book of Common Prayer St Peter’s 

9am Family Communion & 
Breakfast   

St Martin’s 

 9.30am Family Praise  St Mary’s  
11am Holy Communion   St Mary’s 

 

11am 
All Age Service of Holy 

Communion for Easter Day  
St Peter’s 

Sunday 24th April 8am Communion  Book of Common Prayer St Mary’s 

 9.30am Family Communion  St Martin’s 

 9.30am Crafty Church St Mary’s 
 11am Morning Prayer St Mary’s 
 11am Holy Communion  St Peter’s 

Wednesday 27th April 11am-noon Still Waters: Resume Revelations Zoom 
* Family Friendly Good Friday Service, with fruit & sweets 


